
2023 CIPAC MEETING DATES

DAY 2023 time (a.m.) LOCATION TOPICS throughout the year may include:

Thursday January 5 (no meeting scheduled)

Thursday February 2 9-10:30 Metro Square

Thursday March 2 9-10:30 Parks & Recreation Admin. Election of Officers
Riversedge Riverfront Property update

Thursday April 6 9-10:30 Parks & Recreation Admin. Rice Creek Commons Corridor (formerly TCAAP) update
Public Works Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

Thursday May 4 9-10:30 TBD Parks & Recreation-Ice Arenas/Parks/Trails projects update
Technology Applications update

Thursday June 1 (no meeting scheduled) Debt Service presentation
Building Improvements priority process presentation

Thursday July 6 (no meeting scheduled) Buildings/Facilities update
Project approvals from Contingent/Operating budget funds

Thursday August 3 (no meeting scheduled) Procurement process/procedures involving CIP projects
REGULAR CIP Project Presentations (in odd years)

Thursday September 7 (no meeting scheduled) MAJOR CIP Project Presentations (in odd years)
Contingent Account update

Thursday October 5 9-10:30 location to-be-determined

Thursday November 2 (no meeting scheduled)

Thursday December 7 9-10:30 location to-be-determined

All meeting are scheduled from 9:00 to 10:30 am
The main meeting location is the Parks & Recreation administrative building at 2015 Van Dyke Street, Maplewood.
Other meeting locations may include: Landmark Center, Metro Square, Libraries and other County facilities

Meetings may be added or canceled as determined by CIPAC Committee and Ramsey County staff.

Major topics are listed above.  Topics and meeting locations may be revised as necessary.
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